4 Comments for this article

Tags: , , ,

WILMINGTON, NC (WWAY) — The Cape Fear Public Utility Authority says a precautionary boil water advisory for customers in the South Forest Hills section of Wilmington will continue through Tuesday.

CFPUA crews have completed repairs to three water main breaks that happened Monday morning, but say the advisory will continue for another 24-hours.

Customers in the following areas may experience periods of low or no pressure: the 1900 through 2000 blocks of Dawson Street Extension, including Trolley Path, and the 2200 through 2400 blocks of Wrightsville Avenue. 

Periods of low or no pressure elevate the risk bacteria getting into the water system. CFPUA advises residents in those areas to boil water for at least one minute before consumption.

For more information and updates, visit www.cfpua.org.

Comment on this Story

Leave a Reply

4 Comments on "UPDATE: Water main repaired, boil water advisory continues"

Notify of

Sort by:   newest | oldest | most voted

Related News

Boil Water Advisory
1 month ago
0 Comments for this article
CFPUA outage scheduled for Creekwood Estates
Read More»
SANTAWRAP
1 month ago
2 Comments for this article
EXTRAORDINARY PEOPLE: The Santa Wrap Song
Read More»
Boil Water Advisory
2 months ago
0 Comments for this article
Boil Water Advisory for part of Oak Island
Read More»